PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Stephen Donovan	04/16/2009
Gurulingamurthy M. Haralur	04/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.	
Street Address:	1 Plastics Avenue	
City:	Pittsfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12339920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)257-7262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4134485894 Phone:

Email: judith.rowe@sabic-ip.com Correspondent Name: **SABIC Innovative Plastics**

Address Line 1: 1 Plastics Avenue

Pittsfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223199-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diderico van Eyl

Total Attachments: 2

500851922

source=223199-US-NPasn#page1.tif source=223199-US-NPasn#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022638 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Michael Stephen Donovan and Gurulingamurthy M. Haralur, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, Moisture Resistant Polyimide Blends, invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 12339920 filed on December 19, 2008, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	· 7 010 . >	1
Signature: Mich	Julia Stephen Donoman	Date: Apr. / 16 th, 2009
rijer	aer Stepherr Donovan	
Witnessed by:	Signature J	Date: April 110th 2009
-	KELLY M NYCZ Printed, Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _		Date: Apr. 1 16th, 2009
-	Scatt Ominchinsti; Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2		
	P. I. M. III. al.	Date:
Gurt	llingamurthy M. Haralur	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
	Francia Hallic OF Whitesa	

1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Michael Stephen Donovan and Gurulingamurthy M. Haralur, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, Moisture Resistant Polvimide Blends, invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 12339920 filed on December 19, 2008, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1		
Signature:	_ Date:	
Michael Stephen Donovan		
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Witnessed by: Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Witnessed by:Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
INVENTOR 2	_	
Signature: Date: April 14, 2009		
Gurulingamurthy M. Haralur	Date: AFTI 124 200	
A I	•	
Witnessed by: Wha	Date: April 14, 2009	
Signature		
Normitsu Yamaguchi Printed Name of Witness		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: V. V. V.	Date: April 14,2009	
Signature	Date: 11/10 19,2001	
KARTHIK VENKATARAMAN		
Printed Name of Witness		

1

RECORDED: 05/05/2009